503414354 07/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3460988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER HOBMAN	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO., LIMITED	
Street Address:	FRESHWATER PLACE	
Internal Address:	LEVEL 15, 2 SOUTHBANK BOULEVARD	
City:	SOUTHBANK	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14810983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50666-006002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L. ELBING, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen L. Elbing, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed assignment - Inventor to Murray Goulburn#page1.tif source=Executed assignment - Inventor to Murray Goulburn#page2.tif

PATENT 503414354 REEL: 036210 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT DEED

WHEREAS, I the undersigned HOBMAN, Peter; An Australian National, of 164/299 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA; [hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"]; hereby declare that we are the true and first inventors of an invention entitled "A composition, food supplement or neutraceutical comprising angiogenin or an angiogenin agonist, and a medicament made therefrom", which is a subject matter of the Indian Patent Application No. 8876/DELNP/2010 based on the PCT patent application No. PCT/AU2009/000603 of May 14, 2009, publication No. WO 2009/137880 A1, claiming priority from AU patent application No. AU 2008902372 of May 14, 2008; AU patent application No. AU 2008902365 of May 14, 2008 [hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"].

AND WHEREAS, MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO. LIMITED, A Company organized under the Laws of Australia, of 140 Dawson Street, Brunswick, Victoria 3056, AUSTRALIA; [hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"] are desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of a sum of one Australian Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby agree to sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee and their successors, and assign right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention, and the patent application(s) and patent(s) thereon in any country including India, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee and their successors, and assign right, title and interest held by it in and to the Invention, and the patent application(s) and patent(s) in any country including India to be granted pursuant to the said patent application(s) and the Invention, and all the singular, the liberties, powers, privileges and advantages whatsoever appertaining or belonging thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignors consent to the Assignee's recording this Assignment Deed in their favour and the said Assignors agree to do all that may be necessary or required to put the foregoing into effect.

PATENT REEL: 036210 FRAME: 0381

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Assignor have executed this document on 21 day of JAN ,2011. Vitnesses Signature Alas 2. Signature Name ANNA TARANTO Name KELLY ZAHRA Address: 8 CRIMSON CRES Address: 25 ORMOND ROAD EPPING VIC 3076 BANNOCKBURN VIC 3331 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said Assignee have executed this document on 31 day of JANUARY ,20.11 MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO. LIMITED Witnesses: Signature A 2. Signature 1. Name ANNA TARANTO Name KELLY ZAHRA

> PATENT REEL: 036210 FRAME: 0382

Address: 8 CRIMSON CRES

EPPING VIC 3076

RECORDED: 07/29/2015

Address: 25 ORMOND ROAD

BANNOCKBURN VIC 3331